Date: December 30, 2020

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

To
The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400051

Subject: Report under Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011')

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in reference to the captioned subject, please note that, I, Ashok Sarin (hereinafter referred to as 'Acquirer') along with Arvinda Gandhi, Chanda Sachdev, Dhruv Bhasin, Nutan Nakra, Pankaj Nakra, Raghunath Rai Gandhi, Amit Sarin, Aman Sarin, Ashim Sarin, Amar Sarin, Roma Sarin, Sharda Sarin, Saloni Sarin, Sunaini Sarin, Anil Sarin HUF, Ashok Sarin HUF, and Raj Kumari HUF (hereinafter collectively referred to as 'PACs') is hereby submitting report for claiming exemption under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 pursuant to acquisition on December 28, 2020 of 93,801,126 (Nine Crores Thirty Eight Lacs One Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Six) Equity Shares representing 31.79% of the Paid-up Share Capital of Anant Raj Limited ('Target Company') from Anil Sarin (hereinafter referred to as 'Seller') pursuant to inter-se transfer of shares amongst immediate relatives as gift.

We, the Acquirer along with PACs and Seller are qualifying persons in terms of the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for claiming exemption.

Pursuant to the same, kindly find enclosed the report as required under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and take note of the same.

For and on behalf of Acquirer along with PACs

Ashok Sarin Promoter of Anant Raj Limited

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Anant Raj Limited
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Ashok Sarin
		(Hereinafter referred as 'Acquirer')
		Arvinda Gandhi
		Chanda Sachdev
		Dhruv Bhasin
		Pankaj Nakra
		Nutan Nakra
		Raghunath Rai Gandhi
		Roma Sarin
		Sharda Sarin
		Amit Sarin
		Aman Sarin
		Ashim Sarin
		Amar Sarin
		Saloni Sarin
		Sunaini Sarin
		Ashok Sarin HUF
		Anil Sarin HUF
		Raj Kumari HUF
		(Hereinafter collectively referred as 'PACs')
3.	Name of the stock exchange	BSE Limited ('BSE')
	where shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE')
4.	Details of the transaction including	Internal reorganization of promoter shareholding pursuant to Composite Scheme of Arrangement
	rationale, if any, for the transfer/	sanctioned by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench, Chandigarh.
	acquisition of shares.	
5.	Relevant regulation under which	Sub-clause (i) of clause (a) of sub-regulation (1) of Regulation 10 of the Securities and Exchange Board

	the convince is accounted from	of India (Cubatantial Association of Chance and Tale	annes Danidationa 2011			
	the acquirer is exempted from of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.					
	making open offer.					
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed					
	acquisition was required to be					
	made under regulation 10 (5) and					
	if so,					
	 Whether disclosure was 	 Yes, the disclosure under Regulation 10(5) was required to be made for the proposed acquisition 				
	made and whether it was	and the same was made within the specified timelines i.e. four working days prior to the date of				
	made within the timeline	transaction.				
	specified under the	- The disclosure was filed with NSE and BSE on December 18, 2020 and the same was disseminated				
	regulations.	on the portal of NSE and BSE on December 18, 2020.				
 Date of filing with the stock 						
	exchange.					
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under	Whether the disclosures under Regulation 10(5)			
		Regulation 10(5)	are actually made			
	a. Name of the transferor /	Anil Sarin	Anil Sarin			
	seller					
	b. Date of acquisition	On or after December 28, 2020	December 28, 2020			
	c. Number of shares/ voting	93,801,126 (Nine Crores Thirty Eight Lacs One	93,801,126 (Nine Crores Thirty Eight Lacs One			
	rights in respect of the	Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Six) Equity	Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Six) Equity			
	acquisitions from each	Shares	Shares			
	person mentioned in 7(a)					
	above					
	d. Total shares proposed to be	93,801,126 (Nine Crores Thirty Eight Lacs One	93,801,126 (Nine Crores Thirty Eight Lacs One			
	acquired / actually acquired	Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Six) Equity	Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Six) Equity			
	as a % of diluted share	Shares representing 31.79% Equity Shares of the	Shares representing 31.79% Equity Shares of the			
	capital of TC	paid-up share capital of the Target Company	paid-up share capital of the Target Company			
	e. Price at which shares are	Nil	Nil			
	proposed to be acquired /	The shares would be acquired by way of gift.	The shares would be acquired by way of gift.			
	actually acquired		· · · · ·			
	actually acquired					

	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC*
Acquirers				
Ashok Sarin	95,288,387	32.29	189,089,513	64.08
PACs				
Arvinda Gandhi	3,000	0.00	3,000	0.00
Chanda Sachdev	2,518,500	0.85	2,518,500	0.85
Dhruv Bhasin	140,615	0.05	140,615	0.05
Nutan Nakra	77,000	0.03	77,000	0.03
Pankaj Nakra	87,880	0.03	87,880	0.03
Raghunath Rai Gandhi	3,500	0.00	3,500	0.00
Aman Sarin*	0	0.00	0	0.00
Amar Sarin*	0	0.00	0	0.00
Amit Sarin*	0	0.00	0	0.00
Anil Sarin HUF*	0	0.00	0	0.00
Ashim Sarin*	0	0.00	0	0.00
Ashok Sarin HUF*	0	0.00	0	0.00
Roma Sarin*	0	0.00	0	0.00
Saloni Sarin*	0	0.00	0	0.00
Sharda Sarin*	0	0.00	0	0.00
Sunaini Sarin*	0	0.00	0	0.00
Raj Kumari HUF*	0	0.00	0	0.00
TOTAL	98,118,882	33.25	191,920,008	65.04

Anil Sarin	93,801,126	31.79	0	0.00
TOTAL	93,801,126	31.79	0	0.00

^(*) These are the members of Promoter and promoter group who have recently sold their shares to other members of Promoter group and hence, are shown with Nil shareholding.

For and on behalf of Acquirer along with PACs

Ashok Sarin Promoter of Anant Raj Limited

Date: December 30, 2020

Place: New Delhi